
2014 Master of Mallala Series 
The Series was jointly run by the Phoenix and Café Racer Clubs over 4 rounds at Mallala Motorsport Park. 
 
FINAL RESULTS 

Master of Mallala: Daniel Falzon 

Unlimited A Grade: Graham Snaith 

Steve Martin & Pete Kerr Cup: Ben North 

Reece Bancell Trophy: Luke Horewood 

Radskills D Grade: Luke Horewood 

Pro Thunder: Duncan Gordon 

C20: Mark Boxer 

C20+: Sean Fletcher 

 
The Cafnix Challenge Cup for the club whose rider scored the most points over the Series goes to the 
Café Racer Club.  (Rider: Luke Horewood) 
 
 

 
Master of Mallala       
No.  Rider R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL  
25 Daniel FALZON 0 25 25 25 75  
37 Graham SNAITH 20 17 20 16 73  
9 Evan BYLES 14 16 18 15 63  
20 Ben NORTH 25 18 0 17 60  
717 Chris TYLER 0 17 17 0 34  
8 Darren WILLIS 17 0 0 14 31  
24 Jeremy LUNN 9 0 15 0 24  
27 Luke HOREWOOD  10 12 0 0 22  
39 Steven O'CONNOR 8 13 0 0 21  
23 Paul FITZGERALD 0 0 0 20 20  
49 Duncan LYNCH 0 20 0 0 20  
13 Trevor FITZGERALD 0 0 0 18 18  
104 Royce ROWE 18 0 0 0 18  
111 Andrew COX 0 0 16 0 16  
125 Andrew TENSION WOODS 16 0 0 0 16  
59 Henry SEVER 0 15 0 0 15  
31 Stephen MILLAR 15 0 0 0 15  
40 Simon COOK 0 14 0 0 14  
55 Andy HISCOX 0 0 0 13 13  
38 Jamie BANKS 13 0 0 0 13  
118 Renato RILLOTTA 12 0 0 0 12  
73 Nathan NORRIS 0 11 0 0 11  
28 James FRUIN 11 0 0 0 11  
        
Unlimited A Grade  (still waiting for results from R4)       
No.  Rider R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL  
37 Graham Snaith 61 70 95  226  
25 Daniel Falzon - 100 -  100  
49 Duncan Lynch - 67 -  67  
6 Graeme Koschman 49 - -  49  
9A David Johnson - - 25  25  
        
        
Steve Martin & Pete Kerr Cup       
No.  Rider R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL  
20 Ben NORTH 90 76 95 95 356  
9 Evan BYLES 29 62 79 65 235  
125 Andrew TENISON WOODS 50 56 0 56 162  



8 Darren WILLIS 80 0 0 73 153  
71 Brad HARRIS 0 0 60 54 114  
31 Stephen MILLAR 31 62 0 0 93  
59 Henry SEVER 51 37 0 0 88  
39 Steven O'CONNOR 42 36 0 0 78  
239 Michael DRAKE 0 0 51 26 77  
104 Royce ROWE 71 0 0 0 71  
10 Roy ANKAN 35 0 0 27 62  
96 Sean KORDIC 0 0 0 62 62  
35 Craig HARRIS 0 0 32 26 58  
91 Brock SONNEMAN 0 41 0 0 41  
23 Paul FITZGERALD 0 0 0 38 38  
74 David HARKINS 0 31 0 0 31  
6 Trevor GREEN 30 0 0 0 30  
13 Trevor FITZGERALD 0 0 0 25 25  
138 Shannon SCHMIDT 0 0 0 23 23  
55 Andy HISCOX 0 0 0 13 13  
28 James FRUIN 13 0 0 0 13  
211 Rob VIKUCKIS 12 0 0 0 12  
27 Luke HOREWOOD 0 0 0 10 10  
711 Chris TYLER 0 0 0 9 9  
747 John CHIODI 0 9 0 0 9  
11 Daniel PARKER 0 0 0 8 8  
212 Mark HOEY 0 0 0 7 7  
        
Reece Bancell Trophy       
No.  Rider R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL  
27 Luke HOREWOOD 42 58 88 67 255  
10 Roy ANKAN 32 46 67 71 216  
28 James FRUIN 53 49 59 45 206  
711 Chris TYLER 32 45 78 42 197  
125 Andrew TENSIONWOODS 45 74 0 59 178  
59 Henry SEVER 49 50 0 64 163  
11 Daniel PARKER 39 56 0 64 159  
73 Nathan NORRIS 0 32 66 19 117  
24 Jeremy LUNN 41 0 61 0 102  
91 Brock SONNEMAN 0 100 0 0 100  
43 Sean FLETCHER 30 24 39 0 93  
18 John HARMAN 0 55 0 32 87  
138 Shannon SCHMIDT 19 7 46 7 79  
21 Jon FALZON 0 78 0 0 78  
55 Andy HISCOX 0 0 0 75 75  
39 Steven OCONNOR 39 33 0 0 72  
121 Tim OLIVER 70 0 0 0 70  
239 Michael DRAKE 0 0 46 19 65  
40 Simon COOK 0 29 0 35 64  
98 Jessica WATKINS 0 0 0 56 56  
38 Jamie BANKS 55 0 0 0 55  
118 Renato RILLOTA 0 0 45 0 45  
211 Rob VIKUCKIS 0 0 0 45 45  
87A Steven KERR 0 0 0 42 42  
212 Mark HOEY 9 5 0 28 42  
36 Troy STARR 21 18 0 0 39  
111 Andrew COX 1 7 30 0 38  
74 David HARKINS 0 15 0 21 36  
42 Adrian CROSSING 0 0 0 33 33  
43 Darren SAGAR 0 0 32 0 32  
25 Tony OATES 0 0 31 0 31  
136 Simon RAISON 0 0 31 0 31  
124 Troy KENNETT 0 30 0 0 30  
107 Jason WARE 0 30 0 0 30  
119 Roberto RILLATO 0 0 29 0 29  
18 Ryan LAWES 26 0 0 0 26  



135 Stuart THORPE 17 7 0 0 24  
23 Sam WATSON 0 0 17 0 17  
280 Jeffery LANE 16 0 0 0 16  
100 Chris CAUSER 0 0 0 16 16  
35 Craig HARRIS 0 0 11 0 11  
145 Simon SWEENEY 0 0 11 0 11  
161 Brett HARRIS 8 0 0 0 8  
18 Jordan PIOVESANA 0 0 7 0 7  
115 Justin KELLY 0 0 0 7 7  
124 Steven WELCH 0 0 0 6 6  
151 Anthony ELDER 0 6 0 0 6  
87 David RANDELL 0 0 0 5 5  
77 Sam KOSCHMAN 4 0 0 0 4  
17 Ian MCPHERSON 0 4 0 0 4  
30 Brenton EDWARDS 0 0 0 3 3  
747 Jamie BACON 0 0 0 3 3  
95 John CHIODI 0 0 0 3 3  
70 Andrew DYTMAN 0 3 0 0 3  
45 Marty LORINCZ 0 2 0 0 2  
93 Jamie DEMACK 0 0 0 1 1  
        
Radskills D Grade       
No.  Rider R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL  
27 Luke HOREWOOD 42 58 68 83 251  
10 Roy ANKAN 32 46 70 93 241  
711 Chris TYLER 32 45 78 62 217  
73 Nathan NORRIS 0 32 66 45 143  
138 Shannon SCHMIDT 19 7 53 49 128  
24 Jeremy LUNN 41 0 63 0 104  
239 Michael DRAKE 0 0 47 55 102  
111 Andrew COX 1 7 41 33 82  
212 Mark HOEY 9 5 0 60 74  
11 Daniel PARKER 0 0 0 73 73  
43 Sean FLETCHER 30 24 0 0 54  
118 Renato RILLOTA 0 0 47 0 47  
87 David RANDELL 0 0 0 44 44  
70 Brenton EDWARDS 0 0 0 43 43  
280 Chris CAUSER 0 0 0 43 43  
136 Simon RANSON 0 0 38 0 38  
119 Roberto RILLOTA 0 0 37 0 37  
25 Tony OAKES 0 0 36 0 36  
100 Jeffery LANE 16 0 0 19 35  
134 Troy KENNETT 0 30 0 0 30  
30 Jamie BACON 0 0 0 24 24  
135 Stuart THORPE 17 7 0 0 24  
23 Sam WATSON  0 0 17 0 17  
18 Justin KELLY 0 0 0 15 15  
145 Simon SWEENEY 0 0 12 0 12  
115 Jordan PIOVEANA 0 0 9 0 9  
151 Andrew ELDER 0 6 0 0 6  
17 Ian MCPHERSON 0 4 0 0 4  
95 Andrew DYTMAN 0 3 0 0 3  
        
        
Pro Thunder       
No.  Rider R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL  
44 Duncan GORDON 100 100 0 69 269  
81 Sandro MALATESTA 0 0 100 85 185  
62 Alex BIANCHINI 0 80 71 0 151  
53 Jock MANSER 80 0 49 0 129  
139 Josh SCHOLES 0 0 64 64 128  
82 Howard SABEY 0 0 0 95 95  
101 Rick BIANCHINI 0 0 80 0 80  



6 Graeme KOSCHMAN 72 0 0 0 72  
141 Matt PREECE 0 0 0 71 71  
29 Ted COLLINS 0 0 36 0 36  
2 Scott BRADLEY 17 0 0 0 17  
140 Cor JONNGENEEL 0 0 1 0 1  
        
C20        
No.  Rider R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL  
180 Mark BOXER 100 100 100 93 393  
86 Greg SHERIDAN 80 74 68 61 283  
199 Nick HINDS 0 0 78 78 156  
80 Kym DAVEY 0 0 74 65 139  
80 Jamie DEMACK 0 60 0 15 75  
93 John SNOAD 0 0 0 73 73  
1047 Simon WILLGOOSE 0 0 48 0 48  
97 Jamie SMITH 0 0 0 17 17  
67 Chris GREENE 0 0 0 16 16  
        
C20+        
No.  Rider R1 R2 R3 R4 TOTAL  
43 Sean FLETCHER 100 80 76 66 322  
747 John CHIODI 0 100 88 72 260  
18 Justin KELLY 0 0 88 80 168  
49 Duncan LYNCH 0 0 0 100 100  
138 Shannon SCHMIDT 80 0 0 0 80  
171 Steve MATULIN 0 0 0 66 66  
122 Simon EGLINTON 0 0 0 45 45  
        
Top 5 Scoring Riders for the 2014 Mallala Series     
Place Rider TOTAL      
1 Luke HOREWOOD 538      
2 Roy ANKAN 519      
3 Sean FLETCHER 469      
4 Chris TYLER 457      
5 Ben NORTH 416      
        

 


